
1 

 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.17, No.3, May-June, 2020 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Advanced Information Network of Libraries in Gujarat 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 

 



2 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in 
India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian 
Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected 
articles, on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about one hundred LIS Journals are covered. 
The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this 
issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve 
precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2019-2020 are requested to do so. 
Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

June, 2020                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 

 
 



3 

 

I N D E X 
 

S.N. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 72 Issue 3 4 

2 Collection and Curation Volume 39 Issue 3 5 

3 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 54 Issue 2 5 

4 Digital Library Perspectives Volume 36 Issue 2 6 

5 Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication Volume 69 Issue 4/5 7 

6 Information Discovery and Delivery Volume 48 Issue 2 9 

7 Information Discovery and Delivery Volume 48 Issue 1 9 

8 Journal of Documentation Volume 76 Issue 4 10 

9 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship Volume 32, 2020 Issue-2 11 

10 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 24 Issue 4 12 

11 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 24 Issue 3 14 

12 Journal of Library Administration Volume 60, 2020 Issue-5 15 

13 Library Hi Tech Volume 38 Issue 2 16 

14 Library Hi Tech News Volume 37 Issue 4 18 

15 Library Hi Tech News Volume 37 Issue 3 19 

16 Music Reference Services Quarterly Volume 23, 2020 Issue-2 20 

17 New Review of Information Networking Volume 25, 2020 Issue-1 20 

18 Online Information Review Volume 44 Issue 3 20 

19 Online Information Review Volume 44 Issue 2 22 

20 Reference Services Review Volume 48 Issue 2 23 

21 Science & Technology Libraries Volume 39, 2020 Issue-2 24 

22 The Information Society Volume 36, 2020 Issue-3 25 

23 The Reference Librarian Volume 61, 2020 Issue-2 26 

24 VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge 

Management Systems 

Volume 50 Issue 3 26 

25 Keywords  28-37 

 
 

 
 



4 

 

  Aslib Journal of Information Management 

  Volume 72 Issue 3 

   

1 Title : Reference publication year spectroscopy (RPYS) of computer science 
papers from Eastern Europe  

 Author : Dalibor Fiala, Lutz Bornmann 

 Keywords:  Reference publication year spectroscopy (RPYS), Citation analysis, 
Computer science, Eastern Europe, Web of science 

   

2 Title : Examining associations between university students' mobile social media 
use, online self-presentation, social support and sense of belonging 

 Author : Hua Pang 

 Keywords:  Sense of belonging, Mobile social media, We Chat, Online self-
presentation, Social support, Sense of belonging 

   

3 Title : Understanding the use of YouTube as a learning resource: a social 
cognitive perspective 

 Author : Quan Zhou, Chei Sian Lee, Sei-Ching Joanna Sin, Sijie Lin, Huijie 
Hu, Muhammad Fahmi Firdaus Bin Ismail 

 Keywords:  Social media, YouTube, Online learning, Learning resource, Influential 
factors, Social cognitive theory 

   

4 Title : How researchers view altmetrics: an investigation of ISSI participants 

 Author : Xiaojuan Liu, Yu Wei, Zhuojing Zhao 

 Keywords:  Altmetrics, Social media, Research evaluation, Academic activities, 
Academic impact, Social impact 

   

5 Title : Appraising information literacy skills of students in Singapore 

 Author : Shaheen Majid, Schubert Foo, Yun Ke Chang 

 Keywords:  Information literacy, Skill assessment, Cyber wellness, IL instruction, 
Singapore, School students 

   

6 Title : Reusing qualitative video data: matching reuse goals and criteria for 
selection 

 Author : Jihyun Kim, Kara Suzuka, Elizabeth Yakel 

 Keywords:  Selection criteria, Data repositories, Data reuse purposes, Qualitative data 
reuse, Selection of data for reuse, Video records of practice 

   

7 Title : Editorial cartoon collections: a review of indexing challenges 

 Author : Oliver Stead, Chern Li Liew 

 Keywords:  Editorial cartoon indexing, Image indexing, Political cartoon indexing, 
Subject analysis 

   



5 

 

  Collection and Curation 

  Volume 39 Issue 3 

   

8 Title : Use of electronic resources by law academics: a case study from the 
University of Namibia 

 Author : Anna Leonard, Nampa Meameno Hamutumwa, Chiku Mnubi-Mchombu 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Electronic resources, Online databases, Namibia, Law 
faculty, Usage studies,  

   

9 Title : Digitizing the intellectual output of Ghanaian universities 

 Author : Patience Emefa Dzandza 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Digitization, Open access, Ghana, Institutional 
repository, IR 

   

10 Title : Building virtual collection and Spanish colonial imprints of the Philippines 

 Author : Liladhar R. Pendse 

 Keywords:  Spanish printing in the Philippines, Open Access, Virtual collections, Web 
librarianship, Digital curation, Digital collection,  

   

11 Title : Collection management of electronic resources in engineering college 
libraries of Aligarh, India: a study 

 Author : Muzamil Mushtaq , Ariba Tausif 

 Keywords:  Collection management, Electronic resources, Aligarh, Collection 
development, Engineering colleges, Engineering colleges libraries 

   

  Data Technologies and Applications 

  Volume 54 Issue 2 

   

12 Title : The discrete Fourier transformation for seasonality and anomaly detection 
of an application to rare data 

 Author : Aryana Collins Jackson, Seán Lacey 

 Keywords:  Discrete Fourier transformation, Rare data, Discrete data, Seasonality 
detection, Anomaly detection 

   

13 Title : Retrieval performance of Google, Yahoo and Bing for navigational queries 
in the field of “life science and biomedicine” 

 Author : Sumeer Gul, Sabha Ali, Aabid Hussain 

 Keywords:  Search engines, Precision, Recall, Relative recall, Retrieval effectiveness, 
Retrieval efficiency, Navigational Queries, Google, Yahoo, Bing 

   

14 Title : Predicting corporate credit rating based on qualitative information of 
MD&A transformed using document vectorization techniques 

 Author : Jinwook Choi, Yongmoo Suh, Namchul Jung 



6 

 

 Keywords:  Corporate credit rating, Qualitative information, MD&A, Document 
victimization, Machine learning, Predictive model 

   

15 Title : Scholarly publication venue recommender systems: A systematic literature 
review 

 Author : Hossein Dehdarirad, Javad Ghazimirsaeid, Ammar Jalalimanesh 

 Keywords:  Recommender systems, Recommendation systems, Venue, Journal, 
Conference 

   

16 Title : Computational implementation and formalism of FAIR data stewardship 
principles 

 Author : Kushal Ajaybhai Anjaria 

 Keywords:  Translational informatics, Data stewardship, Petri net, Datasets, Open 
research, Data-driven research 

   

17 Title : Age-specific survival in prostate cancer using machine learning 

 Author : M.N. Doja, Ishleen Kaur, Tanvir Ahmad 

 Keywords:  Prostate cancer, Metastasis, Medical, Machine learning, Survival 
prediction, Data mining, Ensemble 

   

18 Title : Identifying financial statement fraud with decision rules obtained from 
Modified Random Forest 

 Author : Byungdae An, Yongmoo Suh 

 Keywords:  Financial statement fraud, Random forest, Decision rules, Feature 
importance, Machine learning, Predictive model 

   

  Digital Library Perspectives 

  Volume 36 Issue 2 

   

19 Title : User-driven efforts in creating knowledge graph information system  

 Author : Stanislava Gardasevic 

 Keywords:  PhD students, Information seeking, Information needs, Interviews, 
Knowledge graph, Tacit knowledge, Interdisciplinary education, User 
personas 

   

20 Title : Emotional state representation and detection method of users in library 
space based on body posture recognition 

 Author : Jingyi Wang, Yuan Run, Hongwei Shi 

 Keywords:  Library, Image processing, Emotional expression, Characterization and 
detection, Emotional state of users, Information commons (IC) space 

   

21 Title : Performance assessment of electronic theses and dissertations initiatives 
in Nigeria 



7 

 

 Author : Sadiat Adetoro Salau, Georgina U. Oyedum, F.P. Abifarin, S.J. 
Udoudoh, Jibril A. Alhassan 

 Keywords:  ETDs, University libraries, Repositories, Electronic theses and 
dissertations, Performance assessment, DELOS digital library model 

   

22 Title : Actionable knowledge with the help of method repositories 

 Author : Hero Khezri, Peyman Rezaei-Hachesu, Reza Ferdousi 

 Keywords:  Information management, Methods, Knowledge management, Repository, 
Knowledge actionable, Scientific research, Methods repository 

   

23 Title : The decay and persistence of web references 

 Author : Fayaz Ahmad Loan, Ufaira Yaseen Shah 

 Keywords:  Active links, Dead links, Error codes, URL decay, URL persistence,  Web 
references, URL domains, Missing references 

   

24 Title : Digital information literacy skills of Pakistani librarians: exploring supply-
demand mismatches, adoption strategies and acquisition barriers 

 Author : Asad Khan 

 Keywords:  Information literacy assessmen, Information literacy, Information and 
communication technologies litera, Computer literacy, Digital information 
literacy, Pakistani university librarians 

   

25 Title : Relationship between personality traits and digital literacy skills: a study of 
university librarians 

 Author : Shamshad Ahmed, Tariq Rasheed 

 Keywords:  Skills, Personality, Digital, BFI scale, ICT skills, Librarians skills 

   

26 Title : Open science, open access and Latin America: a short conversation with 
Jon Tennant 

 Author : Juan D. Machin-Mastromatteo, Jonathan Tennant 

   

  Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 

  Volume 69 Issue 4/5 

   

27 Title : Information seeking behavior of beggars in Accra 

 Author : Charlotte Owusu, Philip Kwaku Kankam 

 Keywords:  Beggars, Information access, Information need, Barrier, Information 
seeking, Behaviour, Ghana 

   

28 Title : Analysis of archives infrastructure in South Africa: Case of Mpumalanga 
provincial archives 

 Author : Nkholedzeni Sidney Netshakhuma 

 Keywords:  Africa, Archives, Records, Mpumalanga, ERMS, Mpumalanga Provincial 



8 

 

Archives, Records and archives 

   

29 Title : Evaluating the impact of research using the altmetrics approach (case 
study: the field of scientometrics) 

 Author : Mehri Sedighi 

 Keywords:  Social media, Information research, Scientometrics, Research evaluation, 
Citation indicators, Altmetrics indicators 

   

30 Title : Assessing the entrepreneurial orientation of the librarians: A case study of 
Iranian public libraries 

 Author : Abbas Doulani, Sepideh Sahebi, Mohammad Karim Saberi 

 Keywords:  Entrepreneurship, Entrepreneurial orientation, Demographic analysis, 
Public libraries, Librarians 

   

31 Title : A study of boosted evolutionary classifiers for detecting spam 

 Author : Shrawan Kumar Trivedi, Shubhamoy Dey 

 Keywords:  Genetic algorithms, Genetic programming, Support vector machine, 
Bayesian classifier, Naive bayes, Classification accuracy, F-value, False 
positive rate, Greedy stepwise search, AdaBoost 

   

32 Title : The utilisation of library spaces by postgraduate students at a university in 
an African country 

 Author : Siviwe Bangani, Mathew Moyo, Dina Mokgadi Mashiyane 

 Keywords:  South Africa, Postgraduate students, Physical space, Space utilization, 
University library, Research commons 

   

33 Title : An investigation of the digital literacy skills and knowledge-based 
competencies among librarians working in university libraries in Nigeria 

 Author : Chukwuma Clement Okeji, Eriye Chris Tralagba, Ifeyinwa Calista Obi 

 Keywords:  Librarians, Nigeria, Competencies, University libraries, Digital literacy 
skills, Digital competencies 

   

34 Title : Predatory publishing through McCornarck’s information manipulation 
theory 

 Author : Harry Kipkemoi Bett 

 Keywords:  Predatory journals, Spam mails, Information manipulation theory, 
Deception, Credible publishing, Developing countries 

   

35 Title : Public libraries and goal 16 of the SDGS in Cameroon: which actors for a 
national policy?  

 Author : Louise Lutéine Ngo Kobhio Balôck 

 Keywords:  Justice, Public libraries, Peace, Research libraries, Cameroon, 
Multiculturalism, National policy, Living together 

   



9 

 

36 Title : Citation behavior of Pondicherry University faculty in digital environment: a 
survey 

 Author : Mangkhollen Singson, Stephy K. Sunny, S. Thiyagarajan, Valerie Dkhar 

 Keywords:  Citation behaviour, Trust, Social media, Digital library, Open access, 
Scholarly communication, Authority 
 

  Information Discovery and Delivery 

  Volume 48 Issue 2 

   

37 Title : Weave coding into K-5 curricula as new literacies 

 Author : Yi Jin, Shenghua Zha 

 Keywords:  Coding, Computational thinking, Expression, New literacy’s, Pre-service 
teachers, Teacher education, Literacy curriculum, K-5 education 

   

38 Title : Feature mining and analysis of gray privacy products 

 Author : Huosong Xia, Yuting Meng, Wuyue An, Zixuan Chen, Zuopeng Zhang 

 Keywords:  Gray privacy products, Female underwear, Online reviews, Feature 
mining, Outlier, Social network analysis 

   

39 Title : Cognitive needs and use of social media: a comparative study of 
gratifications sought and gratification obtained 

 Author : Ashfaq Hussain, Ghulam Shabir, Taimoor-Ul-Hassan 

 Keywords:  World Wide Web, Social media, Information professionals, Uses and 
gratifications, Gratifications obtained, Gratifications sought 

   

40 Title : A study of the influencing factors of mobile social media fatigue behavior 
based on the grounded theory 

 Author : Yanfeng Zhang, Yali Liu, Wenzhuo Li, Lihui Peng, Cong Yuan 

 Keywords:  Mobile social media fatigue, User behavior, Influencing factors, Grounded 
theory, WeChat, Social media fatigue, Mobile social media 

   

41 Title : Exploring the mobile learning needs amongst performing arts students 

 Author : Ken Yiu Kwan Fan, Patrick Lo, Kevin K.W. Ho, Stuart So, Dickson K.W. 
Chiu, Eddie H.T. Ko 

 Keywords:  Information needs, Mobile devices, Quantitative survey, Online 
information-seeking behavior, Performance arts college students, 
Performing arts libraries 

   

  Information Discovery and Delivery 

  Volume 48 Issue 1 

   

42 Title : Multimodal biometric system combining left and right palmprints 

 Author : Chérif Taouche, Hacene Belhadef 



10 

 

 Keywords:  Multimodal biometrics, Feature selection, Local descriptor, Palmprint 
recognition, Feature fusion, Genetic algorithms, BSA 

   

43 Title : Enhanced authentication and key exchange for end to end security in 
mobile commerce using wireless public key infrastructure 

 Author : Krishna Prakasha, Balachandra Muniyal, Vasundhara Acharya 

 Keywords:  AKA, AVISPA, End to end security, PKI, Wireless communication, WPKI 

   

44 Title : An effective foreground segmentation using adaptive region based 
background modeling 

 Author : Shahidha Banu S., Maheswari N. 

 Keywords:  Image processing, Background modelling, Intrusion detection system, 
Foreground segmentation, Region-based background modelling 

   

45 Title : Predicting miRNA-disease interaction based on recommend method 

 Author : Qingfeng Chen, Zhe Zhao, Wei Lan, Ruchang Zhang, Jiahai Liang 

 Keywords:  Cluster, K-mean, Cross-validation, MiRNA functional similarity, 
Recommend method, MiRNA–disease association 

   

46 Title : A classification model for prediction of clinical severity level using qSOFA 
medical score 

 Author : Diana Olivia, Ashalatha Nayak, Mamatha Balachandra, Jaison John 

 Keywords:  Statistical analysis, Clinical severity level, Medical score, QSOFA, 
Ensemble multi-label classifier 

   

  Journal of Documentation 

  Volume 76 Issue 4 

   

47 Title : “Write the story you want to read”: world-queering through slash fanfiction 
creation 

 Author : Diana Floegel 

 Keywords:  Queer, Information creation, Slash fan fiction, Constructivist grounded 
theory, Qualitative methods, Information practices 

   

48 Title : Toward a description framework of information encountering experiences: 
Guidance for diarists in story telling 

 Author : Tingting Jiang, Shiting Fu, Enmei Song 

 Keywords:  Thematic analysis, Diary study, Incidents, Secondary data, Information 
encountering (IE), Description framework 

   

49 Title : A structure–agency integrative framework for information access disparity 
: Rediscovery of practice in dividing society's information rich and poor 

 Author : Liangzhi Yu, Wenbo Zhou, Junli Wang 



11 

 

 Keywords:  Information society, Information access, Information access disparity, 
Practice theories, Integrative theory, Information inequality 

   

50 Title : The role of information in the migration experience of young Polish women 
in the UK  

 Author : Melanie Benson Marshall, Andrew Cox, Briony Birdi 

 Keywords:  Migration, Information literacy, Information behaviour, Information 
practices, Economic migrants, Refugees 

   

51 Title : Toward a new understanding of immigrant information behavior: A survey 
study on information access and information overload among US Black 
diastolic immigrants 

 Author : Ana Ndumu 

 Keywords:  Immigrants, Information behavior, Information overload, Social inclusion 

   

52 Title : Information, data, and knowledge in the cognitive system of the observer 

 Author : Boris Bosancic 

 Keywords:  Constructivism, Data, Communication process, Information, Knowledge, 
Knowledge acquisition process, Cognitive process, Cognitive viewpoint 

   

53 Title : The values of public libraries: a systematic review of empirical studies of 
stakeholder perceptions 

 Author : Kristian Møhler Sørensen  

 Keywords:  Public libraries, Stakeholders, Value analysis, Assessment, Value 
perception, Systematic review 

   

54 Title : Review of the Delphi method in library and information science research 

 Author : Brady D. Lund 

 Keywords:  Review, Research methods, Delphi, Delphi method, Information studies, 
Information research, Library and information science 

   

  Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship 

  Volume 32, 2020 Issue-2 

   

55 Title : The library has infinite streaming content, but are users infinitely content? 
The library catalog vs. vendor platform discovery 

 Author : Jian Wang & Elsa Loftis 

   

56 Title : Working outside the lines: A case for knowledge exchange in the 
academic library 

 Author : Amy Barlow & Amy Bocko 

   

57 Title : The perspective of undergraduate students on information needs and 



12 

 

seeking behavior through YouTube 

 Author : Adeyinka Tella, Olatubosun Bode-Obanla & Abdul kareem Sulyman Age 

   

58 Title : Accessing and integrating primary source documents: Providing 
professional development opportunities 

 Author : Michelle Kowalsky & Michael La Magna 

   

59 Title : Tips from the trenches 

 Author : Denise A. Garofalo 

   

60 Title : Managing Streaming Video: The Experiences of Six Academic Libraries 

 Author : Randall A. Lowe, Rick Davis, Leigh Ann De Pope, Deborah K. Li, Robert 
K. Reeves & Cindy Steinhoff 

   

61 Title : E-Resource Round up 

 Author : Robert E. Wolverton Jr. & Karen Davidson 

   

62 Title : The case for VR 

 Author : Joy DuBose 

   

63 Title : Streaming video acquisitions: factors to consider 

 Author : Cathy Dunn 

   

64 Title : The digital divide in public libraries' acquisition of electronic resources in 
Iowa  

 Author : Shu Wan 

   

  Journal of Knowledge Management 

  Volume 24 Issue 4 

   

65 Title : Knowledge risk management in the public sector: insights into a Swedish 
municipality 

 Author : Susanne Durst, Birgitta Lindvall, Guido Bruns 

 Keywords:  Public sector 

   

66 Title : Knowledge sabotage as an extreme form of counterproductive knowledge 
behavior: the perspective of the target 

 Author : Alexander Serenko 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sabotage, Counterproductive workplace behavior, Critical 
incident technique, Target, Victim, Knowledge sharing 

   



13 

 

67 Title : Replicate or adapt? Franchising and organizational routines 

 Author : Jamal T. Maalouf, James Combs, William E. Gillis, Alexa Perryman 

 Keywords:  Franchising, Knowledge transmission, Strategy, Structural equation 
modeling, Organizational routines 

   

68 Title : Detecting customers knowledge from social media big data: toward an 
integrated methodological framework based on netnography and business 
analytics 

 Author : Pasquale Del Vecchio, Gioconda Mele, Giuseppina Passiante, Demetris 
Vrontis, Cosimo Fanuli 

 Keywords:  Customer knowledge management, Big data, Social customer relationship 
management, Business analytics, Netnography 

   

69 Title : Innovation through tradition in design-intensive family firms 

 Author : Stefano Magistretti, Claudio Dell’Era, Federico Frattini, Antonio Messeni 
Petruzzelli 

 Keywords:  Design, Innovation, Family firms, Open innovation, Innovation through 
tradition 

   

70 Title : Organizational unlearning and knowledge transfer in cross-border M&As: 
the mediating role of knowledge integration from a routine-based view 

 Author : Yujuan Xi, Xiangyang Wang, Yunxia Zhu 

 Keywords:  Organizational unlearning, Knowledge transfer, Cross-border M&As, 
Knowledge integration capability, Routine-based view 

   

71 Title : The requisite match between internal resources and network ties to cope 
with knowledge scarcity 

 Author : Alkis Thrassou,  Demetris Vrontis, Maria Crescimanno, Marcella 
Giacomarra, Antonino Galati 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Capabilities, Networks, Internal resources,  
Knowledge scarcity, Soft resources, SMEs, Internationalization, Wine 
industry 

   

72 Title : Big data for small and medium-sized enterprises (SME): a knowledge 
management model 

 Author : Shouhong Wang, Hai Wang 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Qualitative research, Small to medium-sized 
enterprise, Data administration 

   

73 Title : How to use language agents for knowledge transfer? Evidence from 
translators and multinational organizations in Korea 

 Author : Taeyoung Yoo  

 Keywords:  Cultural competence, HRM practice, Identity, Knowledge transfer, 
Language, Multinational organization, Translator 

   



14 

 

74 Title : Building social capital and learning relationships through knowledge 
sharing: a social network approach of management students’ cases 

 Author : Seung Hyun Han, Seung Won Yoon, Chug nil Chae 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Social network analysis, Social capital theory 

   

75 Title : Knowledge and capabilities for products/services development: the UK 
spin-off firms context 

 Author : Ning Baines, Helen Lawton Smith 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management, University spin-offs, Knowledge capabilities, 
Product and service development 

   

  Journal of Knowledge Management 

  Volume 24 Issue 3 

   

76 Title : Internal and external search strategies of innovative firms: the role of the 
target market 

 Author : Guillermo Ruiz-Pava, Clemente Forero-Pineda 

 Keywords:  Search strategies, Product innovation, Local markets, Breadth of search, 
Internal search, International markets 

   

77 Title : Dual relational embeddedness and knowledge transfer in European 
multinational corporations and subsidiaries 

 Author : Alberto Ferraris, Gabriele Santoro, Veronica Scuotto 

 Keywords:  Multinational companies, Knowledge transfer, Dual embeddedness, Dual 
embedded subsidiary 

   

78 Title : A holistic model for inter-plant knowledge transfer within an international 
manufacturing network 

 Author : Farhad Noruzi, Daniel Stenholm, Peter Sjögren, Dag Bergsjö 

 Keywords:  Knowledge driven organizations, Knowledge management, Knowledge 
transfer, Engineering, International manufacturing network 

   

79 Title : Global mobility of professionals and the transfer of tacit knowledge in 
multinational service firms 

 Author : Ying Guo, Pavlina Jasovska, Hussain Gulzar Rammal, Elizabeth L. Rose 

 Keywords:  Mobility, Knowledge transfer, Tacit knowledge, Services, Internship, 
Inpatriation 

   

80 Title : A jack-of-all-trades or a master of none: the performance effects of 
balancing exploration and exploitation within vs across alliance portfolio 
domains 

 Author : Christopher R. Penney, James G. Combs, Nolan Gaffney, Jennifer C. 
Sexton 

 Keywords:  Ambidexterity, Alliance portfolios, Alliance portfolio configurations 



15 

 

   

81 Title : Improving innovation performance through knowledge acquisition: the 
moderating role of employee retention and human resource management 
practices 

 Author : Armando Papa, Luca Dezi, Gian Luca Gregori, Jens Mueller, Nicola 
Miglietta 

 Keywords:  HRM, Knowledge acquisition, Innovation performance, Open innovation, 
Employees retention 

   

82 Title : Knowledge sharing and technological innovation capabilities of Chinese 
software SMEs 

 Author : Jianguo Yao, Antonio Crupi, Alberto Di Minin, Xumei Zhang 

 Keywords:  China, Small-medium enterprises, Knowledge sharing, Technological 
innovation capability, Computer software industry, Software company 

   

83 Title : Measuring knowledge spillovers transfer from scholars in business 
schools: validation of a multiple-item scale 

 Author : Vicente Prado-Gascó, Nabil Amara, Julia Olmos-Peñuela 

 Keywords:  Knowledge spillovers transfer, Construct validation, Psychometric 
properties, Canada, Business schools, Survey 

   

84 Title : Knowledge capabilities in supply chain networks: a taxonomy 

 Author : Robert Ogulin, Gustavo Guzman, Subasinghage Maduka Nuwangi 

 Keywords:  Supply chain networks, Knowledge capabilities, Taxonomy, Network 
types, Exploration 

   

85 Title : Offense is the best defense: the impact of workplace bullying on 
knowledge hiding 

 Author : Zhu Yao, Xianchun Zhang, Jinlian Luo, Hui Huang 

 Keywords:  Workplace bullying, Forgiveness climate, Emotional exhaustion, 
Organizational identification, Knowledge hiding 

   

86 Title : Facilitating weaker firms’ market knowledge in asymmetric B2B 
relationship from structure, process, and strategy aspects – a case of 
travel industry 

 Author : Kuan-Yang Chen, Tzung-Cheng Huan 

 Keywords:  Market knowledge, Complementary capability, Knowledge integration 
mechanism, Specific assets investment 

   

  Journal of Library Administration 

  Volume 60, 2020 Issue-5 

   

87 Title : From Cooperation to Collaboration: Toward a Framework for Deepening 
Library Partnerships 



16 

 

 Author : Laura Saunders & Sean Corning 

   

88 Title : Examining the Library as a Site for Intervention: A Mixed-Methods Case 
Study Evaluation of the “Innovative Solutions to Homelessness” Project  

 Author : Teresa Hill & Katherine A. Tamminen 

   

89 Title : Perceptions of Work–Life Balance for Urban Academic Librarians: An 
Exploratory Study 

 Author : Tamara Townsend & Kimberley Bugg 

   

90 Title : Academic Librarian Burnout: A Survey Using the Copenhagen Burnout 
Inventory (CBI) 

 Author : Barbara A. Wood, Ana B. Guimaraes, Christina E. Holm, Sherrill W. 
Hayes & Kyle R. Brooks 

   

91 Title : Working from Home: How We Managed Our Team Remotely with 
Technology 

 Author : Monica D. T. Rysavy & Russell Michalak 

   

92 Title : Pandemic Impacts on Library Consortia and Their Sustainability 

 Author : George Machovec 

   

93 Title : Promotion: An Intractable Management Problem for Academic and Public 
Libraries 

 Author : Robert P. Holley 

   

94 Title : Millennials’ Reading Behavior in the Digital Age: A Case Study of 
Pakistani University Students 

 Author : Saira Hanif Soroya & Kanwal Ameen 

   

  Library Hi Tech 

  Volume 38 Issue 2 

   

95 Title : Informetrics on social network mining: research, policy and practice 
challenges 

 Author : Mu-Yen Chen, Chien-Hsiang Liao, Edwin David Lughofer, Erol Egrioglu 

   

96 Title : Overlapping community detection based on the union of all maximum 
spanning trees 

 Author : Khawla Asmi, Dounia Lotfi, Mohamed El Marraki 

 Keywords:  Community detection, Social network, Modularity, Extended normalized 
mutual information, Ground truth, Overlapping community detection 

   



17 

 

97 Title : Academic social networks and collaboration patterns 

 Author : Po-Yen Chen 

 Keywords:  Research, Data collection, Collaborative alliances, Information society, 
Information networks 

   

98 Title : Statistical and bibliometric analysis of financial innovation 

 Author : Ting-Hsuan Chen, Jin-Lung Peng 

 Keywords:  Performance measurement, Information technology, Risk assessment, 
Analysis, Bank, Financial information 

   

99 Title : Constructing the social network prediction model based on data mining 
and link prediction analysis 

 Author : Yuxian Gao 

 Keywords:  Data analysis, Social sciences, Data handling, Data collection techniques, 
Information networks, Data administration 

   

100 Title : The quantitative analysis of difference between Chinese and German 
libraries subject services 

 Author : Qingyun Hu 

 Keywords:  Data analysis, Data collection, Library and information networks, Library 
facilities, Hypertext markup language, Data security 

   

101 Title : Multi-level framework for anomaly detection in social networking 

 Author : Aditya Khamparia, Sagar Pande, Deepak Gupta, Ashish Khanna, Arun 
Kumar Sangaiah 

 Keywords:  Social, Multilevel, Social networks, Anomaly, Structural, Anomaly 
detection 

   

102 Title : The research landscape of big data: a bibliometric analysis 

 Author : Xiaohong Liu, Ruiqing Sun, Shiyun Wang, Yenchun Jim Wu 

 Keywords:  Data analysis, Literature review, Data mining, Big data, Bibliometric 
analysis, SciVal metrics 

   

103 Title : The scientometrics of literature on smart cities 

 Author : Shima Moradi 

 Keywords:  Evaluation, Development 

   

104 Title : A novel method for merging academic social network ontologies using 
formal concept analysis and hybrid semantic similarity measure 

 Author : M. Priya, Aswani Kumar Ch. 

 Keywords:  Semantic similarity, Formal concept analysis, Academic social networks, 
Concept tree, HSSM, Ontology merging 

   



18 

 

105 Title : Bibliometric study of social network analysis literature 

 Author : Yu-Sheng Su, Chien-Linag Lin, Shih-Yeh Chen, Chin-Feng Lai 

 Keywords:  Social sciences, Bibliometrics, Social network analysis, Literature, 
Bradford’s law, Lotka’s law 

   

106 Title : How does the team expertise heterogeneity improve entrepreneurial 
performance?: Analysis from the perspective of academic social network 

 Author : Yi Zhang, Wanhong Zhang 

 Keywords:  Data analysis, Knowledge mining 

   

107 Title : Analysis of the original influencing factors and secondary influencing 
factors of academic papers 

 Author : Rongying Zhao, Yu Bo 

 Keywords:  Regression analysis, Altmetrics, Academic papers, Bibliometric indicator, 
Primary influencing factors, Secondary influencing factors 

   

108 Title : Research on impact evaluation of academic journals from 
multidimensional perspective: Taking international multi-disciplinary 
journals as an example 

 Author : Rongying Zhao, Xu Wang 

 Keywords:  Evaluation model, Citation indicators, Academic impact dimension, 
Altmetrics indicators, Evaluation of multidisciplinary journals, Societal 
impact dimension 

   

109 Title : Bibliometric analysis of patent infringement retrieval model based on self-
organizing map neural network algorithm 

 Author : Dimin Zhu 

 Keywords:  Databases, Data analysis, Data mining, Social sciences, Data collection 
techniques, Hypertext 

   

  Library Hi Tech News 

  Volume 37 Issue 4 

   

110 Title : Big data adoption in academic libraries: a literature review 

 Author : Nove E. Variant Anna, Endang Fitriyah Mannan 

 Keywords:  Big data, Libraries, Bibliometrics, Literature review, Library technology, 
Voxviewer 

   

111 Title : Getting acquainted with social networks and apps: it is time to talk about 
TikTok 

 Author : Katie Elson Anderson 

   

112 Title : A new full-text finder tool for linking to scientific articles 



19 

 

 Author : Mahdi Lotfipanah 

 Keywords:  Professional literature, Browser extension, Full-text, Kopernio, Open 
access, PDF, Research 

   

113 Title : Incorporating online privacy skills into one-shot sessions 

 Author : Lauren Wittek 

 Keywords:  Online privacy 

   

114 Title : Books online: e-books, e-paper, and e-readers 

 Author : Peter Fernandez 

 Keywords:  E-books 

   

  Library Hi Tech News 

  Volume 37 Issue 3 

   

115 Title : What is the relationship between marketing of library sources and services 
and social media? A literature review paper 

 Author : Muhammad Anwar, Tang Zhiwei 

 Keywords:  Internet, Research, Libraries, Library services, Technology, Media, Social 
media, Marketing, Library resources and services, Library outreach 

   

116 Title : To frame or not to frame: creating a metaliteracy course for online Ed.D. 
students 

 Author : Melissa D. Atkinson 

 Keywords:  Information literacy, Online learning, Metacognition, Learning 
management systems, Metaliteracy, Doctoral students, Canvas, ACRL 
framework, Pretest, Posttest 

   

117 Title : Marketing intangibles: the case of library services in higher education 
institutions 

 Author : Wilhemina Odarkor Ofori, Evelyn Markwei, Nana Tuhufo Quagraine 

 Keywords:  Marketing, Ghana, Academic libraries, Social media, Policies, Private 
universities 

   

118 Title : Review of digital record management needs for academic libraries 

 Author : Md. Habibur Rahman 

 Keywords:  Bangladesh, Digital preservation, University library, Digital tools, Digital 
record management, E-archives management 

   

   
 
 
 



20 

 

Music Reference Services Quarterly 

  Volume 23, 2020 Issue-2 

   

119 Title : Library Practices regarding School of Music Recordings: A Survey of Big 
Ten Institutions 

 Author : Jonathan Sauceda 

   

120 Title : The Alfred Wallenstein Collection at UNT: Uncovering the Hidden Labor of 
a Radio Orchestra 

 Author : Maristella Feustle 

   

121 Title : Recapping the 2019 ARL-DSI: A Participant’s Perspective 

 Author : Jacey Kepich 

   

  New Review of Information Networking 

  Volume 25, 2020 Issue-1 

   

122 Title : Examining Impacts of Spatial Correlation in Forward Error Correction 
Code 

 Author : Arun Agarwal & Saurabh N. Mehta 

   

123 Title : Enterprise Resource Planning: Past, Present, and Future 

 Author : Shadrack Katuu 

   

124 Title : An Integrated Optimization Enabled Sensor Deployment Model in Wireless 
Sensor Network 

 Author : Puri Vishal & A. Ramesh Babu 

   

125 Title : A Survey of Various Schedulers Used for Fair Bandwidth Allocation in 
WiMAX: IEEE 802.16 

 Author : Mandeep Singh Ramdev , Rohit Bajaj & Ruchika Gupta 

   

  Online Information Review 

  Volume 44 Issue 3 

   

126 Title : Brand recall of skippable vs non-skippable ads in YouTube: Readapting 
information and arousal to active audiences 

 Author : Daniel Belanche, Carlos Flavián, Alfredo Pérez-Rueda 

 Keywords:  YouTube, Audiences, Ad format 

   

127 Title : What drives people to participate in online firestorms? 



21 

 

 Author : Maria Gruber, Christiane Mayer, Sabine A. Einwiller 

 Keywords:  Social media, Online information, Problem-solving, Online firestorm, 
Online protest 

   

128 Title : The relationship of polarity of post-publication peer review to citation 
count: Evidence from Publons 

 Author : Qianjin Zong, Lili Fan, Yafen Xie, Jingshi Huang 

 Keywords:  Post-publication peer review, Review polarity, Citation count, Citation 
analysis, Altmetrics, Publons 

   

129 Title : Researchers' judgment criteria of high-quality answers on academic social 
Q&A platforms 

 Author : Lei Li, Chengzhi Zhang, Daqing He, Jia Tina Du 

 Keywords:  Social media, Academic answer quality, Academic social networking, 
Academic social Q&A, Judgment criteria, ResearchGate Q&A 

   

130 Title : What drives Instagram usage? User motives and personality traits 

 Author : Esra Kocak, V. Aslihan Nasir, Hande B. Turker 

 Keywords:  SNS adoption, Social media, Social networking sites, Instagram, Big Five 
Inventory 

   

131 Title : Online Community Value Co-creation: Differences in Firms’ Strategies and 
Moderating Conditions 

 Author : Haili Pan 

 Keywords:  Online community, Value co-creation, Strategy, Knowledge share 

   

132 Title : Drivers and barriers to MOOC adoption: perspectives from adopters and 
non-adopters 

 Author : Long Ma, Chei Sian Lee 

 Keywords:  Barriers, MOOCs, Adoption, Drivers, Comparison, Adopters and non-
adopters 

   

133 Title : Pro-veganism on Instagram: Effects of user-generated content (UGC) 
types and content generator types in Instagram-based health marketing 
communication about veganism  

 Author : Joe Phua, S. Venus Jin, Jihoon (Jay) Kim 

 Keywords:  Instagram, Veganism, For-profit vs nonprofit organizations, Egoistic vs 
altruistic values, Celebrity, Message valence 

   

134 Title : Perceived information pollution: conceptualization, measurement, and 
nomological validity 

 Author : Qaisar Iqbal, Noor Hazlina Ahmad, Rashid Nawaz 

 Keywords:  Industry 4.0, Big data, Rife infollution, Information quality, Nomological 
validity, Information and communication technologies, Service sector, 



22 

 

Pakistan 

   

135 Title : Consumer acceptance of social recommender systems in India 

 Author : Preeti Virdi, Arti D. Kalro, Dinesh Sharma 

 Keywords:  E-commerce, Social recommender systems, Social presence theory, 
Social cues, Recommender systems 

   

  Online Information Review 

  Volume 44 Issue 2 

   

136 Title : Situated algorithms: a socio technical systemic approach to bias 

 Author : Claude Draude, Goda Klumbyte, Phillip Lücking, Pat Treusch 

 Keywords:  Gender studies, Bias, Situated knowledges, Algorithmic culture, Socio 
technical systems design, Strong objectivity 

   

137 Title : Antagonistic bias: developing a typology of agonistic talk on Twitter using 
gun control networks 

 Author : Jose Marichal, Richard Neve 

 Keywords:  Social media, Democratic theory, Citizenship, Twitter, Public sphere, 
Agonism 

   

138 Title : An investigation of biases in web search engine query suggestions 

 Author : Malte Bonart, Anastasiia Samokhina, Gernot Heisenberg, Philipp Schaer 

 Keywords:  Text mining, Politics, Bias, Regression analysis, Query suggestions, Web 
search engines 

   

139 Title : Algorithmic equity in the hiring of underrepresented IT job candidates 

 Author : Lynette Yarger, Fay Cobb Payton, Bikalpa Neupane 

 Keywords:  Equity, Talent acquisition 

   

140 Title : Integrating selection-based aspect sentiment and preference knowledge 
for social recommender systems 

 Author : Yoke Yie Chen, Nirmalie Wiratunga, Robert Lothian 

 Keywords:  Feature selection, Aspect-level sentiment analysis, Preference graph, 
Social recommender systems 

   

141 Title : Influence of informational factors on purchase intention in social 
recommender systems 

 Author : Xue Yang 

 Keywords:  Purchase intention, Perceived value, Informational factors, Social 
recommender systems, Trust in recommendations 

   



23 

 

142 Title : Profile reliability to improve recommendation in social-learning context 

 Author : Corinne Amel Zayani, Leila Ghorbel, Ikram Amous, Manel 
Mezghanni, André Péninou, Florence Sèdes 

 Keywords:  Enrichment, Interests, Reliability, Temperature, K-means, Semantic 
similarity 

   

143 Title : Context-aware restricted Boltzmann machine meets collaborative filtering 

 Author : Jingshuai Zhang, Yuanxin Ouyang, Weizhu Xie, Wenge Rong, Zhang 
Xiong 

 Keywords:  Collaborative filtering, Personalized recommendation, Restricted 
Boltzmann machine, Context-aware 

   

144 Title : Phones, privacy, and predictions: A study of phone logged data to predict 
privacy attitudes of individuals 

 Author : Isha Ghosh, Vivek Singh 

 Keywords:  Mobile phones, Behaviour modelling, Life logging, Privacy attitudes, 
Quantified self 

   

145 Title : “My smartwatch told me to see a sleep doctor”: a study of activity tracker 
use 

 Author : Zablon Pingo, Bhuva Narayan 

 Keywords:  Information behaviour, Health information seeking 

   

146 Title : Comparison of the change in interpretative stances of lifelog photos 
versus manually captured photos over time 

 Author : Ahreum Lee, Hokyoung Ryu 

 Keywords:  Capture modality, Interpretation level, Life log photos, Manually captured 
photos 

   

  Reference Services Review 

  Volume 48 Issue 2 

   

147 Title : The moral arc of the library: what are our duties and limitations after 45? 

 Author : Kelsey Cheshire, Jennifer Stout 

 Keywords:  Librarianship, Code of ethics, Social justice, Neutrality, 45th 
administration, Vocational awe 

   

148 Title : Graduate researchers’ perceptions and expectations: An exploratory study 
about reference and information services 

 Author : Kanwal Ameen 

 Keywords:  Research, Information searches, Reference services, Information 
resources, Professional development, Library usage 

   



24 

 

149 Title : Instruction through virtual reference: mapping the ACRL framework 

 Author : Rebecca Hill Renirie 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Reference services, Library instruction, Information 
literacy, ACRL framework, Virtual libraries, Virtual reference 

   

150 Title : Teaching financial literacy through the use of market research and 
advertising instruction: A non traditional approach 

 Author : Alyson Vaaler, Jennifer Wilhelm 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Media literacy, Financial literacy, College students, 
Financial education, Business libraries 

   

151 Title : A close look: roving reference in a community college library information 
commons 

 Author : Eileen Hali Kramer 

 Keywords:  Information commons, Digital divide, Auto ethnography, Reference 
libraries, Reference desk logs, Roving reference 

   

152 Title : Leveraging student expertise for niche services 

 Author : Tara Radniecki, Mitch Winterman 

 Keywords:  Technology, Data analysis, Case study, University Libraries, 
Makerspaces, Student employees 

   

153 Title : Hosting Inspect on Engineering Village or Web of Science: A case study in 
comparing database platforms 

 Author : James Thomas McAllister III, Nancy Stephanie Diaz 

 Keywords:  Librarianship, Web of Science, Database comparison, Engineering Village, 
Inspec, Institution of engineering and technology 

   

154 Title : No-show at the reference desk: perceptions of appointments 

 Author : Maggie Clarke, Carolyn Caffrey Gardner 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Assessment, Reference services, Consultations, 
Research appointments, Neoliberalism 

   

  Science & Technology Libraries 

  Volume 39, 2020 Issue-2 

   

155 Title : Reviews of Science for Science Librarians: Vitamins and Trace Elements 
that May Be Preventive or Ameliorating in This Age of Contagion 

 Author : Tony Stankus 

   

156 Title : What Do Websites Say about Internet of Things Challenges? A Text 
Mining Approach 

 Author : Mehdi Dadkhah , Mohammad Lagzian , Fariborz Rahimnia & Khalil 



25 

 

Kimiafar 

   

157 Title : Citation Analysis of Mathematics and Statistics Dissertations and Theses 
from the University at Albany 

 Author : Kathleen Hutchinson Flynn 

   

158 Title : Evaluation of the Usability of Mobile Library Based on Analytic Hierarchy 
Process: Case of We Chat Library 

 Author : Lijun Fu , Qun He & Qingkui Xi 

   

159 Title : Smart Energy Meter: Applications, Bibliometric Reviews and Future 
Research Directions 

 Author : Saloni Kuralkar , Preeti Mulay & Archana Chaudhari 

   

160 Title : Scientometric Analysis and Visualization of Solar Physics Research in 
India 

 Author : B. S. Mohan & Mallinath Kumbar 

   

161 Title : Corona virus Research Trends: A 50–Year Bibliometric Assessment 

 Author : Shri Ram 

   

  The Information Society 

  Volume 36, 2020 Issue-3 

   

162 Title : The ethics of aesthetics: Stigma, information, and the politics of electronic 
ankle monitor design 

 Author : Lauren Kilgour 

   

163 Title : Determinants of public engagement on municipal Facebook pages 

 Author : Concetta Metallo, Benedetta Gesuele, María-Dolores Guillamón & Ana-
María Ríos 

   

164 Title : Convergence crosscurrents: Analog in the digital and digital in the analog 

 Author : Leopoldina Fortunati & John O’Sullivan 

   

165 Title : Injecting failure: Data center infrastructures and the imaginaries of 
resilience 

 Author : Luke Munn 

   

   
 
 



26 

 

The Reference Librarian 

  Volume 61, 2020 Issue-2 

   

166 Title : Utilizing Text Messages for Effective Outreach 

 Author : Elizabeth E. Park  

   

167 Title : Collaboration between Library, Faculty, and Instructional Design to 
Increase All Open Educational Resources for Curriculum Development 
and Delivery 

 Author : Kelly Whealan George & Anne Marie Casey 

   

168 Title : Expanding Role and Potential of Curation in Education: A Systematic 
Review of the Literature 

 Author : Catherine A. Cherrstrom & Carrie J. Boden 

   

169 Title : Voices and Choices: Critical Information/Media Literacy and Behrman’s 
Practices 

 Author : Alessia Zanin-Yost & Carrie Freie 

   

170 Title : Material-Mind-Method: On the Teaching of Reference beyond the Lecture: 
In-Class Hands-On Contact with Reference Sources 

 Author : Loriene Roy 

   

171 Title : What’s in a Name: Defining Reference/Introducing Ourselves 

 Author : Loriene Roy 

   

  VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge Management Systems 

  Volume 50 Issue 3 

   

172 Title : The technology tasks fit, its impact on the use of information system, 
performance and users’ satisfaction 

 Author : Silvia Ratna, Hamidah Nayati Utami, Endang Siti 
Astuti, Wilopo, Muhammad Muflih 

 Keywords:  Satisfaction, Performance, Use of information system, Technology tasks fit 

   

173 Title : The influence of IT-competency dimensions on job satisfaction, knowledge 
sharing and performance across industries 

 Author : Wioleta Kucharska, G. Scott Erickson 

 Keywords:  Job satisfaction, Structural equation modelling, Knowledge sharing, 
Control variable, Company performance, Knowledge management, 
Mediation, IT-competency 

   



27 

 

174 Title : Debates around the nature of knowledge transfer: how well do we know 
about the construct? 

 Author : Nobin Thomas 

 Keywords:  Absorptive capacity, Tie strength, Multi-level, Debates on knowledge 
transfer, Relationship between source and recipient, Tacit and explicit 
knowledge 

   

175 Title : Analyzing app-based food information services: the case of Olive Oil 
sector 

 Author : Alberto Michele Felicetti, Antonio Palmiro Volpentesta, Salvatore 
Ammirato 

 Keywords:  App-based information services, Food information provision, Information 
value, Internet of food, Qualitative framework 

   

176 Title : Knowledge hiding in two contrasting cultural contexts: A relational analysis 
of the antecedents using TISM and MICMAC 

 Author : Abraham Cyril Issac, Rupashree Baral 

 Keywords:  Knowledge hiding, Personality traits, Digitalisation, Culture, Task 
complexity, TISM, MICMAC 

   

177 Title : Linkage between business sustainability and tacit knowledge management 
in MSMEs: A case-based study 

 Author : Parijat Upadhyay, Amit Kundu 

 Keywords:  Small business, Tacit knowledge management 

   

178 Title : Extraction of knowledge from open government data: The knowledge 
iterative value network framework 

 Author : Mona Mohamed, Sharma Pillutla, Stella Tomasi 

 Keywords:  Tacit knowledge, Synergism, Open data, Knowledge continuum 

   

179 Title : Does political self-disclosure in social media hamper tacit knowledge 
sharing in the workplace?  

 Author : Diaz Satriavi Yudhistira, Dedy Sushandoyo 

 Keywords:  PLS-SEM, Public organization, Tacit knowledge sharing, Political self-
disclosure, Experimental vignette methodology 

   

180 Title : Predicting knowledge creation through the use of knowledge acquisition 
tools and reading knowledge sources 

 Author : Abdoulaye Kaba, Chennupati K. Ramaiah 

 Keywords:  United Arab Emirates, Faculty members, Knowledge creation, Knowledge 
management, Knowledge acquisition 

 



28 

 

Keywords Art. No. 
45th administration 147 

Absorptive capacity 174 

Academic activities 4 

Academic answer quality 129 

Academic impact 4 

Academic impact 
dimension 

108 

Academic libraries 8, 97, 117, 149 

Academic papers 107 

Academic social 
networking 

129 

Academic social 
networks 

104 

Academic social Q&A 129 

ACRL framework 116, 149 

Active links 23 

Ad format 126 

AdaBoost 31 

Adopters and non-
adopters 

132 

Adoption 132 

Africa 28 

Agonism  137 

AKA 43 

Algorithmic culture 136 

Aligarh 11 

Alliance portfolio 
configurations 

80 

Alliance portfolios 80 

Altmetrics 4, 107, 128 

Altmetrics indicators 29 

Altmetrics indicators 108 

Ambidexterity 80 

Analysis 98 

Anomaly 101 

Anomaly detection 12, 101 

App-based information 
services 

175 

Archives 28 

Aspect-level sentiment 140 

analysis 

Assessment 53, 154 

Audiences 126 

Authority 36 

Auto ethnography 151 

AVISPA 43 

Background modeling 44 

Bangladesh 118 

Bank 98 

Barrier 27 

Barriers 132 

Bayesian classifier 31 

Beggars 27 

Behavior 27 

Behavior modeling 144 

BFI scale 25 

Bias 136, 138 

Bibliometric analysis 102 

Bibliometric indicator 107 

Bibliometrics 105, 110 

Big data 68, 102, 134 

Big Five Inventory 130 

Bing 13 

Bradford’s law 105 

Breadth of search 76 

Browser extension 112 

BSA 42 

Business analytics 68 

Business libraries 150 

Business schools 83 

Cameroon 35 

Canada 83 

Canvas 116 

Capabilities 71 

Capture modality 146 

Case study 152 

Celebrity 133 

Characterization and 
detection 

20 



29 

 

China 82 

Citation analysis 1, 128 

Citation behaviour 36 

Citation count 128 

Citation indicators 29, 108 

Citizenship 137 

Classification accuracy 31 

Clinical severity level 46 

Cluster 45 

Code of ethics 147 

Coding 37 

Cognitive process 52 

Cognitive viewpoint 52 

Collaborative alliances 97 

Collaborative filtering 143 

Collection development 11 

Collection management 11 

College students 150 

Communication process 52 

Community detection 96 

Company performance 173 

Comparison 132 

Competencies 33 

Complementary 
capability 

86 

Computational thinking 37 

Computer literacy 24 

Computer science 1 

Computer software 
industry 

82 

Concept tree 104 

Conference 15 

Construct validation 83 

Constructivism 52 

Constructivist grounded 
theory 

47 

Consultations 154 

Context-aware 143 

Control variable 173 

Corporate credit rating 14 

Counterproductive 
workplace behavior 

66 

Credible publishing 34 

Critical incident 
technique 

66 

Cross-border M&As 70 

Cross-validation 45 

Cultural competence 73 

Culture 176 

Customer knowledge 
management 

68 

Cyber wellness 5 

Data 52 

Data administration 72, 99 

Data analysis 99, 106, 152 

Data collection 97, 100 

Data collection 
techniques 

99 

Data collection 
techniques 

109 

Data handling 99 

Data mining 17, 102, 109 

Data repositories 6 

Data reuse purposes 6 

Data security 100 

Data stewardship 16 

Database comparison 153 

Databases 109 

Data-driven research 16 

Datasets 16 

Dead links 23 

Debates on knowledge 
transfer 

174 

Deception 34 

Decision rules 18 

DELOS digital library 
model 

21 

Delphi 54 

Delphi method 54 

Democratic theory 137 

Demographic analysis 30 



30 

 

Description framework 48 

Design 69 

Developing countries 34 

Development 103 

Diary study 48 

Digital 25 

Digital collection 10 

Digital competencies 33 

Digital curation 10 

Digital divide 151 

Digital information 
literacy 

24 

Digital library 36 

Digital literacy skills 33 

Digital preservation 118 

Digital record 
management 

118 

Digital tools 118 

Digitalization 176 

Digitization 9 

Discrete data 12 

Discrete Fourier 
transformation 

12 

Doctoral students 116 

Document victimization 14 

Drivers 132 

Dual embedded 
subsidiary 

77 

Dual embeddedness 77 

E-archives management  118 

Eastern Europe 1 

E-books 114 

E-commerce 135 

Economic migrants 50 

Editorial cartoon indexing 7 

Egoistic vs altruistic 
values 

133 

Electronic resources 8, 11 

Electronic theses and 
dissertations 

21 

Emotional exhaustion 85 

Emotional expression 20 

Emotional state of users 20 

Employees retention 81 

End to end security 43 

Engineering 78 

Engineering colleges 11 

Engineering colleges 
libraries 

11 

Engineering Village 153 

Enrichment 142 

Ensemble 17 

Ensemble multi-label 
classifier 

46 

Entrepreneurial 
orientation 

30 

Entrepreneurship 30 

Equity 139 

ERMS 28 

Error codes 23 

ETDs 21 

Evaluation 103 

Evaluation model 108 

Evaluation of 
multidisciplinary journals 

108 

Experimental vignette 
methodology 

179 

Exploration 84 

Expression 37 

Extended normalized 
mutual information 

96 

Faculty members 180 

False positive rate 31 

Family firms 69 

Feature fusion 42 

Feature importance 18 

Feature mining 38 

Feature selection 42, 140 

Female underwear 38 

Financial education 150 

Financial information 98 

Financial literacy 150 



31 

 

Financial statement fraud 18 

Food information 
provision 

175 

Foreground 
segmentation 

44 

Forgiveness climate 85 

Formal concept analysis 104 

For-profit vs nonprofit 
organizations 

133 

Franchising 67 

Full-text 112 

F-value 31 

Gender studies 136 

Genetic algorithms 31, 42 

Genetic programming 31 

Ghana 9, 27, 117 

Google 13 

Gratifications obtained 39 

Gratifications sought 39 

Gray privacy products 38 

Greedy stepwise search 31 

Ground truth 96 

Grounded theory 40 

Health information 
seeking 

145 

HRM 81 

HRM practice 73 

HSSM 104 

Hypertext 109 

Hypertext markup 
language 

100 

ICT skills 25 

Identity 73 

IL instruction 5 

Image indexing 7 

Image processing 20, 44 

Immigrants 51 

Incidents 48 

Industry 4.0 134 

Influencing factors 40 

Influential factors 3 

Information 52 

Information access 27, 49 

Information access 
disparity 

49 

Information and 
communication 
technologies 

134 

Information and 
communication 
technologies litera 

24 

Information behavior 51 

Information behavior 50, 145 

Information commons 151 

Information commons 
(IC) space 

20 

Information creation 47 

Information encountering 
(IE) 

48 

Information inequality 49 

Information literacy 5, 24, 50, 116, 
149 

Information literacy 
assessment 

24 

Information management 22 

Information manipulation 
theory 

34 

Information need 27 

Information needs 19, 41 

Information networks 97, 99 

Information overload 51 

Information practices 47, 50 

Information professionals 39 

Information quality 134 

Information research 29, 54 

Information resources 148 

Information searches 148 

Information seeking 19, 27 

Information society 49, 97 

Information studies 54 

Information technology 98 

Information value 175 



32 

 

Informational factors 141 

Innovation 69 

Innovation performance 81 

Innovation through 
tradition 

69 

Inpatriation 79 

Inspec 153 

Instagram 130, 133 

Institution of engineering 
and technology 

153 

Institutional repository 9 

Integrative theory 49 

Interdisciplinary 
education 

19 

Interests 142 

Internal resources 71 

Internal search 76 

International 
manufacturing network 

78 

International markets 76 

Internationalization 71 

Internet 115 

Internet of food 175 

Internship 79 

Interpretation level 146 

Interviews 19 

Intrusion detection 
system 

44 

IR 9 

IT-competency 173 

Job satisfaction 173 

Journal 15 

Judgment criteria 129 

Justice 35 

K-5 education 37 

K-mean 45 

K-means 142 

Knowledge 52 

Knowledge acquisition 81, 180 

Knowledge acquisition 
process 

52 

Knowledge actionable 22 

Knowledge capabilities 75, 84 

Knowledge continuum 178 

Knowledge creation 180 

Knowledge driven 
organizations 

78 

Knowledge graph 19 

Knowledge hiding 85, 176 

Knowledge integration 
capability 

70 

Knowledge integration 
mechanism 

86 

Knowledge management 22, 71,173, 
180 

Knowledge mining 106 

Knowledge sabotage 66 

Knowledge scarcity 71 

Knowledge share 131 

Knowledge sharing 66, 74, 173 

Knowledge spillovers 
transfer 

83 

Knowledge transfer 70, 73, 77 

Knowledge transfer 73 

Knowledge transmission 67 

Kopernio 112 

Language 73 

Law faculty 8 

Learning management 
systems 

116 

Learning resource 3 

Librarians 30, 33 

Librarians skills 25 

Librarianship 147, 153 

Libraries 110, 115 

Library 20 

Library and information 
networks 

100 

Library and information 
science 

54 

Library facilities 100 

Library instruction 149 

Library outreach 115 



33 

 

Library resources and 
services 

115 

Library services 115 

Library technology 110 

Library usage 148 

Life log photos 146 

Life logging 144 

Literacy curriculum 37 

Literature 105 

Literature review 102, 110 

Living together 35 

Local descriptor 42 

Local markets 76 

Lotka’s law 105 

Machine learning 14, 17, 18 

Makerspaces 152 

Manually captured 
photos 

146 

Market knowledge 86 

Marketing 115, 117 

MD&A 14 

Media 115 

Media literacy 150 

Mediation 173 

Medical 17 

Medical score 46 

Message valence 133 

Met cognition 116 

Met literacy 116 

Metastasis 17 

Methods 22 

Methods repository 22 

MICMAC 176 

Migration 50 

MiRNA functional 
similarity 

45 

MiRNA–disease 
association 

45 

Missing references 23 

Mobile devices 41 

Mobile phones 144 

Mobile social media 2, 40 

Mobile social media 
fatigue 

40 

Mobility 79 

Modularity 96 

MOOCs 132 

Mpumalanga 28 

Mpumalanga Provincial 
Archives 

28 

Multiculturalism 35 

Multilevel 101 

Multi-level 174 

Multimodal biometrics 42 

Multinational companies 77 

Multinational 
organization 

73 

Naive bays 31 

Namibia 8 

National policy 35 

Navigational Queries 13 

Neo liberalism  154 

Netnography 68 

Network types 84 

Networks 71 

Neutrality 147 

New literacy’s 37 

Nigeria 33 

Nomo logical validity 134 

Online community 131 

Online databases 8 

Online firestorm 127 

Online information 127 

Online information-
seeking behavior 

41 

Online learning 3, 116 

Online privacy 113 

Online protest 127 

Online reviews 38 

Online self-presentation 2 



34 

 

Ontology merging 104 

Open access 9, 36, 112 

Open data 178 

Open innovation 69, 81 

Open research 16 

Organizational 
identification 

85 

Organizational routines 67 

Organizational 
unlearning 

70 

Outlier 38 

Overlapping community 
detection 

96 

Pakistan 134 

Pakistani university 
librarians 

24 

Palmprint recognition 42 

PDF 112 

Peace 35 

Perceived value 141 

Performance 172 

Performance arts college 
students 

41 

Performance 
assessment 

21 

Performance 
measurement 

98 

Performing arts libraries 41 

Personality 25 

Personality traits 176 

Personalized 
recommendation 

143 

Petri net 16 

PhD students 19 

Physical space 32 

PKI 43 

PLS-SEM 179 

Policies 117 

Political cartoon indexing 7 

Political self-disclosure 179 

Politics 138 

Postgraduate students 32 

Post-publication peer 
review 

128 

Posttest 116 

Practice theories 49 

Precision 13 

Predatory journals 34 

Predictive model 14, 18 

Preference graph 140 

Pre-service teachers 37 

Pretest 116 

Primary influencing 
factors 

107 

Privacy attitudes 144 

Private universities 117 

Problem-solving 127 

Product and service 
development 

75 

Product innovation 76 

Professional 
development 

148 

Professional literature 112 

Prostate cancer 17 

Psychometric properties 83 

Public libraries 30, 35, 53 

Public organization 179 

Public sector 65 

Public sphere 137 

Publons 128 

Purchase intention 141 

QSOFA 46 

Qualitative data reuse 6 

Qualitative framework 175 

Qualitative information 14 

Qualitative methods 47 

Qualitative research 72 

Quantified self 144 

Quantitative survey 41 

Queer 47 

Query suggestions 138 

Random forest 18 



35 

 

Rare data 12 

Recall 13 

Recommend method 45 

Recommendation 
systems 

15 

Recommender systems 15, 135 

Records 28 

Records and archives 28 

Reference desk logs 151 

Reference libraries 151 

Reference publication 
year spectroscopy 
(RPYS) 

1 

Reference services 148, 149, 154 

Refugees 50 

Region-based 
background modeling 

44 

Regression analysis 107, 138 

Relationship between 
source and recipient 

174 

Relative recall 13 

Reliability 142 

Repositories 21 

Repository 22 

Research 97, 112, 148 

Research appointments 154 

Research commons 32 

Research evaluation 4, 29 

Research libraries 35 

Research methods 54 

Research Gate Q&A  129 

Restricted Boltzmann 
machine 

143 

Retrieval effectiveness 13 

Retrieval efficiency 13 

Review 54 

Review polarity 128 

Rife involution 134 

Risk assessment 98 

Routine-based view 70 

Roving reference 151 

Satisfaction 172 

Scholarly communication 36 

School students 5 

Scientific research 22 

Scientometrics 29 

SciVal metrics 102 

Search engines 13 

Search strategies 76 

Seasonality detection 12 

Secondary data 48 

Secondary influencing 
factors 

107 

Selection criteria 6 

Selection of data for 
reuse 

6 

Semantic similarity 104 

Semantic similarity 142 

Sense of belonging 2 

Service sector  134 

Services 79 

Singapore 5 

Situated knowledge 136 

Skill assessment 5 

Skills 25 

Slash fan fiction 47 

Small business 177 

Small to medium-sized 
enterprise 

72 

Small-medium 
enterprises 

82 

SMEs 71 

SNS adoption 130 

Social 101 

Social capital theory 74 

Social cognitive theory 3 

Social cues 135 

Social customer 
relationship management 

68 

Social impact 4 

Social inclusion 51 



36 

 

Social justice 147 

Social media 3, 4, 29, 115, 
127, 137 

Social media fatigue 40 

Social network 96 

Social network analysis 38, 74, 105 

Social networking sites 130 

Social networks 101 

Social presence theory 135 

Social recommender 
systems 

135, 140, 141 

Social sciences 99, 105, 109 

Social support 2 

Societal impact 
dimension 

108 

Socio technical systems 
design 

136 

Soft resources 71 

Software company 82 

South Africa 32 

Space utilization 32 

Spam mails 34 

Spanish printing in the 
Philippines 

10 

Specific assets 
investment 

86 

Stakeholders 53 

Statistical analysis 46 

Strategy 67, 131 

Strong objectivity 136 

Structural 101 

Structural equation 
modeling 

67, 173 

Student employees  152 

Subject analysis 7 

Supply chain networks 84 

Support vector machine 31 

Survey 83 

Survival prediction 17 

Synergism 178 

Systematic review 53 

Tacit and explicit 
knowledge 

174 

Tacit knowledge 19, 79, 178 

Tacit knowledge 
management 

177 

Tacit knowledge sharing 179 

Talent acquisition 139 

Target 66 

Task complexity 176 

Taxonomy 84 

Teacher education 37 

Technological innovation 
capability 

82 

Technology 115, 152 

Technology tasks fit 172 

Temperature 142 

Text mining 138 

Thematic analysis 48 

Tie strength 174 

TISM 176 

Translational informatics 16 

Translator 73 

Trust 36 

Trust in 
recommendations 

141 

Twitter 137 

United Arab Emirates 180 

University libraries 21, 33, 152 

University library 32, 118 

University spin-offs 75 

URL decay 23 

URL domains 23 

URL persistence 23 

Usage studies 8 

Use of information 
system  

172 

User behavior 40 

User personas 19 

Uses and gratifications 39 

Value analysis 53 



37 

 

Value co-creation 131 

Value perception 53 

Veganism 133 

Venue 15 

Victim 66 

Video records of practice 6 

Virtual collections 10 

Virtual libraries 149 

Virtual reference 149 

Vocational awe 147 

Web librarianship 10 

Web of science 1, 153 

Web references 23 

Web search engines 138 

We Chat 2, 40 

Wine industry 71 

Wireless communication 43 

Workplace bullying 85 

World Wide Web 39 

WPKI 43 

Yahoo 13 

YouTube 3, 126 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


